Date: 10/18/2025
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 1:52
Attendance: 104
Location: Western

Guelph () -vs- Western ()
10/18/2025 at Western

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Guelph 1 1 2 4
Western 0 0 0 0

GUE: Reese Coffey (1); Arielle MacDonald (1); Kaitlyn McKenna (1);
Katherine Heard (1)

WES:
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GUE WES
1st  13:24 GUE Reese Coffey Kaitlyn McKenna, Sarah Callaghan PP 1 0
2nd 9:12 GUE Kaitlyn McKenna Katherine Heard, EV 2 0
3rd  0:40 GUE Arielle MacDonald Kaitlyn McKenna, Olivia Knuff EV 3 0
3rd  13:30 GUE Katherine Heard Teghan MacRae, EV 4 0
Guelph Power Plays Western Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:38 08:22 1 0 PPG 1st 05:01 08:58 03:57 0 0 --
2nd 20:00 1 0 PPG 3rd 18:28 01:32 0 0 --
28:22 2 0 2/2 05:29 0 0 0/2
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GUE Katelyn Dance 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 5:01 PP
1st WES Emma Campbell 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 8:58 PP
1st WES Celina Kubisch 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  11:38 PP
2nd WES Haylie Kirkpatrick 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 12:58 PP
3rd GUE Alexie Olivier 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  18:28 PP




Guelph 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

BLK

Deija Houston
Maggie Pereira

Maeve Sutherland-Case

Avery Robinson
Brielle Caruso
Olivia Knuff
Reese Coffey
Arielle MacDonald
Maddie Min
Jayden Calder
Rachael Brazeau
Sarah Callaghan
Kaitlyn McKenna
Alexie Olivier
Katelyn Dance
Teghan MacRae
Katherine Heard
Alysse Wilkinson
Martina Fedel
Jessica Teskey

o

Western 0

Pos

Totals

Player

phlOOOHr OOOHOOOORHEHOOOOOOoO|IM

NAO OO KH OONEFOOOOOEROOOO OoO|»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Ella Brabrook
Sadie Mulligan
Avry Pedersen
Leah Barnard
Arnica Bulmer
Janique LaBossiere
Alana Tymochko
Kate Suitor
Haylie Kirkpatrick
Erica Barnard
Celina Kubisch
Alyssa Wouda
Adeline Kristoff
Sara Forwell
Maria Shea
Emma Campbell
Hillary Taylor
Presley Daschuk
Lacey Larmand
Victoria Quance

o

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

Guelph Goalkeeping

C Mins

OO OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOO0OOoOOoOOoO|m

Tcita

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO o |(r

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Alysse Wilkinson
33 Martina Fedel

0:00
60:00

0
17

1 Ella Brabrook
89 Presley Daschuk

60:00
0:00

18

Totals

oo o (>0

Guelph Faceoffs

oo o

|0 O |

AN OfN

N|N O |Ww

oo ©o|o

17

Ao »(PO
oo o
N |O N |~

Totals

Western Faceoffs

DO N

N|O N |W

oo ©o|o

18



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 WES
0-0
PP
0-0 WES
0-0
0-0 PP GUE
0-0
1-0 PP GUE
1-0 PP GUE
1-0 PP GUE
1-0 PP GUE
1-0 PP GUE
1-0
2-0
2-0 PP GUE
PP
2-0 WES
PP
2-0 WES
2-0
3-0
4-0
PP
4-0 WES
4-0 PP GUE
4-0 PP GUE

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[05:01] Penalty on Katelyn Dance GUE 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[05:01] Start power play for WES.
[08:58] Penalty on Emma Campbell WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:58] End power play for WES.
[11:38] Penalty on Celina Kubisch WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[11:38] Start power play for GUE.

[13:24] GOAL by GUE Reese Coffey (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kaitlyn McKenna and Sarah Callaghan, On ice for
GUE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season.

Guelph 1, Western 0
Period #2 Plays

[1 Katelyn Dance (GUE) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for GUE.

[1 Emma Campbell (WES) penalty complete.
[1 Celina Kubisch (WES) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for GUE.

[09:12] GOAL by GUE Kaitlyn McKenna, Assist by Katherine Heard, On ice for GUE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for
season.

Guelph 2, Western 0
[12:58] Penalty on Haylie Kirkpatrick WES 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[12:58] Start power play for GUE.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Haylie Kirkpatrick (WES) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GUE.

[00:40] GOAL by GUE Arielle MacDonald, Assist by Kaitlyn McKenna and Olivia Knuff, On ice for GUE: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 1 for season.

Guelph 3, Western 0

[13:30] GOAL by GUE Katherine Heard, Assist by Teghan MacRae, On ice for GUE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for
season.

Guelph 4, Western 0
[18:28] Penalty on Alexie Olivier GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[18:28] Start power play for WES.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Alexie Olivier (GUE) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for WES.



