## Guelph () -vs- Western () 10/18/2025 at Western

Date: 10/18/2025 Start: 7:00PM Time: 1:52 Attendance: 104 Location: Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	1	1	2	4
Western	0	0	0	0

**GUE:** Reese Coffey (1); Arielle MacDonald (1); Kaitlyn McKenna (1); Katherine Heard (1) **WES:** 

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GUE	WES
1st	13:24	GUE	Reese Coffey	Kaitlyn McKenna, Sarah Callaghan	PP	1	0
2nd	9:12	GUE	Kaitlyn McKenna	Katherine Heard,	EV	2	0
3rd	0:40	GUE	Arielle MacDonald	Kaitlyn McKenna, Olivia Knuff	EV	3	0
3rd	13:30	GUE	Katherine Heard	Teghan MacRae,	EV	4	0

#### **Guelph Power Plays**

#### **Western Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	11:38		08:22	1	0	PPG	1st	05:01	08:58	03:57	0	0	
2nd			20:00	1	0	PPG	3rd	18:28		01:32	0	0	
			28:22	2	0	2/2				05:29	0	0	0/2

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	GUE	Katelyn Dance	02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	5:01	PP
1st	WES	Emma Campbell	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	8:58	PP
1st	WES	Celina Kubisch	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	11:38	PP
2nd	WES	Haylie Kirkpatrick	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	12:58	PP
3rd	GUE	Alexie Olivier	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:28	PP

#### **Individual**

## Guelph 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Deija Houston	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Maggie Pereira	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Maeve Sutherland-Case	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Avery Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brielle Caruso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Olivia Knuff	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Reese Coffey	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Arielle MacDonald	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Maddie Min	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Jayden Calder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Rachael Brazeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Sarah Callaghan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Kaitlyn McKenna	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Alexie Olivier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Katelyn Dance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Teghan MacRae	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Katherine Heard	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Alysse Wilkinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Martina Fedel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Jessica Teskey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

#### Western 0

Pos #	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	1	Ella Brabrook	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	2	Sadie Mulligan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	5	Avry Pedersen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	0	Leah Barnard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.5	Arnica Bulmer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	6	Janique LaBossiere	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.7	Alana Tymochko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	9	Kate Suitor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	2	Haylie Kirkpatrick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	23	Erica Barnard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	8	Celina Kubisch	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
3	7	Alyssa Wouda	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	1	Adeline Kristoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	6	Sara Forwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	8	Maria Shea	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	1	Emma Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
7	7	Hillary Taylor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	9	Presley Daschuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	4	Lacey Larmand	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	8	Victoria Quance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Western Goalkeeping

#### **Guelph Goalkeeping**

#### Western Goalkeeping

## **Guelph Goalkeeping**

31 Alysse Wilkinson

33 Martina Fedel

# Player

# De c G Mins A EN 1 2 3 0 I 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60:00 0 0 6 4 7 0 17

Totals 0 0 6 4 7 0 17

#	Player	С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
1	Ella Brabrook		60:00	4	0	7	4	7	0	18
89	Presley Daschuk		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			4	0	7	4	7	0	18

**Guelph Faceoffs** 

**Western Faceoffs** 

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[05:01] Penalty on Katelyn Dance GUE 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0	PP WES	[05:01] Start power play for WES. [08:58] Penalty on Emma Campbell WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0 0-0	PP WES PP GUE	[08:58] End power play for WES. [11:38] Penalty on Celina Kubisch WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). [11:38] Start power play for GUE.
0-0		[13:24] GOAL by GUE Reese Coffey (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kaitlyn McKenna and Sarah Callaghan, On ice for GUE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 1, Western 0
		Period #2 Plays
1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0	PP GUE PP GUE PP GUE	[] Katelyn Dance (GUE) penalty complete. [] Start power play for GUE. [] Emma Campbell (WES) penalty complete. [] Celina Kubisch (WES) penalty complete. [] End power play for GUE.
1-0		[09:12] GOAL by GUE Kaitlyn McKenna, Assist by Katherine Heard, On ice for GUE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.  Guelph 2, Western 0
2-0		[12:58] Penalty on Haylie Kirkpatrick WES 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
2-0	PP GUE	[12:58] Start power play for GUE.
		Period #3 Plays
2-0	PP WES PP	[] Haylie Kirkpatrick (WES) penalty complete.
2-0	WES	[] End power play for GUE.
2-0		[00:40] GOAL by GUE Arielle MacDonald, Assist by Kaitlyn McKenna and Olivia Knuff, On ice for GUE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 3, Western 0
3-0		[13:30] GOAL by GUE Katherine Heard, Assist by Teghan MacRae, On ice for GUE: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 4, Western 0
4-0		[18:28] Penalty on Alexie Olivier GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP WES	[18:28] Start power play for WES.
		Period #0 Plays
4-0	PP GUE	[] Alexie Olivier (GUE) penalty complete.

PP GUE [] End power play for WES.

4-0